
40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Boston College 294 294 +6
2 USF-Bulls 295 295 +7
3 So. Miss. 297 297 +9
4 W Kentucky 299 299 +11

FGCU 299 299 +11
6 FIU 301 301 +13
7 UMKC 303 303 +15
8 Jacksonville 304 304 +16

Georgia State 304 304 +16
10 Wyoming 305 305 +17
11 TX A&M Corpus Christi 307 307 +19
12 Cincinnati 310 310 +22
13 Morehead State 311 311 +23
14 FAU 313 313 +25
15 Eastern Michigan 322 322 +34
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Round: 1
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Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Boston College 294 294 +6
T 3 Bibi Liu 72 72 E
T 7 Jocelyn Chia 73 73 +1
T 7 Ailin Li 73 73 +1
T 27 Katelyn Reynolds 76 76 +4
T 27 Katie Kim 76 76 +4

2 USF-Bulls 295 295 +7
T 1 Ning Phongpaiboon 71 71 -1
T 12 Sara Mckevitt 74 74 +2
T 12 Natalia Villavicencio 74 74 +2
T 27 Maria Merchan 76 76 +4
T 37 Nani Merchan 77 77 +5

3 So. Miss. 297 297 +9
T 3 Valentina Haupt 72 72 E
T 7 Ping Huang 73 73 +1
T 19 Julie Baker 75 75 +3
T 37 Nichada Satasuk 77 77 +5
T 75 Emily Cox 84 84 +12

4 W Kentucky 299 299 +11
T 7 Katie Story 73 73 +1
T 12 Georgina Blackman 74 74 +2
T 19 Mary Joiner 75 75 +3
T 37 Abbie Smee 77 77 +5
T 37 Megan Clarke 77 77 +5

T 4 FGCU 299 299 +11
T 12 Natalia Nassar 74 74 +2
T 19 Madeline Marck-Sherk 75 75 +3
T 19 Kate Williamson 75 75 +3
T 19 Ailsa Clark 75 75 +3
T 37 Kelsy Holbert 77 77 +5

6 FIU 301 301 +13
T 3 Carolina Andrade 72 72 E
T 27 Diana Velez Gordillo 76 76 +4
T 27 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 76 76 +4
T 37 Katerina Krasova 77 77 +5
T 67 Hannah Leiner 81 81 +9

7 UMKC 303 303 +15
T 7 Cynthia Diaz 73 73 +1
T 12 Chandler Gallagher 74 74 +2
T 48 Maria Henao 78 78 +6
T 48 Celine Lim 78 78 +6
T 72 Cyrielle Kern 83 83 +11

8 Jacksonville 304 304 +16
T 12 Maria Brunzell 74 74 +2
T 19 Amanda Detmer 75 75 +3
T 27 Hannah Berman 76 76 +4
T 58 Michelle Forsland 79 79 +7
T 69 Paula Trejo Lerdo 82 82 +10
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3

T 8 Georgia State 304 304 +16
T 12 Chloe Howard 74 74 +2
T 27 Grace Choi 76 76 +4
T 37 Harmanprit Kaur 77 77 +5
T 37 Emily Royer 77 77 +5
T 48 Jemima Gregson 78 78 +6

10 Wyoming 305 305 +17
T 1 Gabrielle Gibson 71 71 -1
T 37 Megan Knadler 77 77 +5
T 48 Sarah Hankins 78 78 +6
T 58 Erin Sargent 79 79 +7
T 67 Caitlyn Skavdahl 81 81 +9

11 TX A&M Corpus Christi 307 307 +19
T 27 Autumn Bynum 76 76 +4
T 27 Alex Amos 76 76 +4
T 37 Daniela Bergmann 77 77 +5
T 48 Brooklyn Sutton 78 78 +6
T 75 Olivia Lowe 84 84 +12

12 Cincinnati 310 310 +22
T 19 Angela Lopez 75 75 +3
T 48 Elizabeth Keeling 78 78 +6
T 48 Alyssa Burritt 78 78 +6
T 58 Anika Hitt 79 79 +7
T 62 Amalia Shahzan 80 80 +8

13 Morehead State 311 311 +23
T 19 Gypsie Hutchinson 75 75 +3
T 27 Ana Dieguez 76 76 +4
T 37 Sarah Debnekoff 77 77 +5
T 72 Ebba Gustafsson 83 83 +11
77 Barbara Roether 85 85 +13

14 FAU 313 313 +25
T 48 Tai Barber 78 78 +6
T 48 Taylor Morgan 78 78 +6
T 48 Jennifer Keim 78 78 +6
T 58 Amanda Leslie 79 79 +7
T 62 Kadi Pallastrone 80 80 +8

15 Eastern Michigan 322 322 +34
T 62 Thelma Beck 80 80 +8
T 62 Katelin Lawson 80 80 +8
T 62 Julia Stevenson 80 80 +8
T 69 Penelope Guilleux 82 82 +10
T 72 Preaw Sripatrprasite 83 83 +11



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 3 Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 72 72 E
T 69 Gabriela Powel FIU 82 82 +10
78 Ashley Kimbrough FGCU 87 87 +15



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Boston College 294 294 +6
2 USF-Bulls 295 295 +7
3 So. Miss. 297 297 +9
4 W Kentucky 299 299 +11

FGCU 299 299 +11
6 FIU 301 301 +13
7 UMKC 303 303 +15
8 Jacksonville 304 304 +16

Georgia State 304 304 +16
10 Wyoming 305 305 +17
11 TX A&M Corpus Christi 307 307 +19
12 Cincinnati 310 310 +22
13 Morehead State 311 311 +23
14 FAU 313 313 +25
15 Eastern Michigan 322 322 +34

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 71 71 -1
Ning Phongpaiboon USF-Bulls 71 71 -1

3 *Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 72 72 E
Carolina Andrade FIU 72 72 E
Bibi Liu Boston College 72 72 E
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 72 72 E

7 Ping Huang So. Miss. 73 73 +1
Katie Story W Kentucky 73 73 +1
Ailin Li Boston College 73 73 +1
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 73 73 +1
Jocelyn Chia Boston College 73 73 +1

12 Natalia Nassar FGCU 74 74 +2
Chloe Howard Georgia State 74 74 +2
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 74 74 +2
Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 74 74 +2
Sara Mckevitt USF-Bulls 74 74 +2
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 74 74 +2
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 74 74 +2

19 Julie Baker So. Miss. 75 75 +3
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 75 75 +3
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 75 75 +3
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 75 75 +3
Ailsa Clark FGCU 75 75 +3
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 75 75 +3
Kate Williamson FGCU 75 75 +3
Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 75 75 +3



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

FGCU 3.10 +2
Jacksonville 3.10 +2
TX A&M CorpusChristi 3.15 +3
W Kentucky 3.20 +4
Georgia State 3.25 +5
USF-Bulls 3.25 +5
Wyoming 3.25 +5
Boston College 3.25 +5
UMKC 3.30 +6
FIU 3.30 +6
Cincinnati 3.35 +7
So. Miss. 3.40 +8
Eastern Michigan 3.45 +9
FAU 3.50 +10
Morehead State 3.65 +13
PAR 4 SCORING

USF-Bulls 4.14 +7
Boston College 4.14 +7
So. Miss. 4.18 +9
Georgia State 4.26 +13
FGCU 4.28 +14
W Kentucky 4.32 +16
FIU 4.32 +16
Cincinnati 4.40 +20
FAU 4.42 +21
Morehead State 4.42 +21
Jacksonville 4.42 +21
UMKC 4.46 +23
Wyoming 4.48 +24
TX A&M CorpusChristi 4.50 +25
Eastern Michigan 4.66 +33
PAR 5 SCORING

W Kentucky 4.80 -4
UMKC 4.85 -3
Wyoming 4.85 -3
Boston College 4.90 -2
FGCU 5.00 E
USF-Bulls 5.00 E
FIU 5.00 E
FAU 5.10 +2
Morehead State 5.10 +2
Eastern Michigan 5.15 +3
Cincinnati 5.15 +3
Jacksonville 5.15 +3
TX A&M CorpusChristi 5.15 +3
Georgia State 5.20 +4
So. Miss. 5.20 +4

EAGLES

Georgia State 1
FAU 1
BIRDIES

USF-Bulls 13
So. Miss. 12
W Kentucky 12
Boston College 12
FIU 11
Jacksonville 11
FGCU 10
Morehead State 10
Georgia State 9
Wyoming 9
TX A&M CorpusChristi 7
FAU 6
UMKC 6
Eastern Michigan 5
Cincinnati 5
PARS

Boston College 60
FGCU 57
Cincinnati 57
UMKC 57
USF-Bulls 56
FIU 56
W Kentucky 53
TX A&M CorpusChristi 53
So. Miss. 52
FAU 51
Wyoming 51
Georgia State 49
Jacksonville 49
Eastern Michigan 47
Morehead State 44



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 71 71 -1
Ning Phongpaiboon USF-Bulls 71 71 -1

3 *Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 72 72 E
Carolina Andrade FIU 72 72 E
Bibi Liu Boston College 72 72 E
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 72 72 E

7 Ping Huang So. Miss. 73 73 +1
Katie Story W Kentucky 73 73 +1
Ailin Li Boston College 73 73 +1
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 73 73 +1
Jocelyn Chia Boston College 73 73 +1

12 Natalia Nassar FGCU 74 74 +2
Chloe Howard Georgia State 74 74 +2
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 74 74 +2
Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 74 74 +2
Sara Mckevitt USF-Bulls 74 74 +2
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 74 74 +2
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 74 74 +2

19 Julie Baker So. Miss. 75 75 +3
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 75 75 +3
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 75 75 +3
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 75 75 +3
Ailsa Clark FGCU 75 75 +3
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 75 75 +3
Kate Williamson FGCU 75 75 +3
Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 75 75 +3

27 Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 76 76 +4
Katelyn Reynolds Boston College 76 76 +4
Grace Choi Georgia State 76 76 +4
Katie Kim Boston College 76 76 +4

Autumn Bynum TX A&M CorpusChristi 76 76 +4
Ana Dieguez Morehead State 76 76 +4

Alex Amos TX A&M CorpusChristi 76 76 +4
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 76 76 +4
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 76 76 +4
Maria Merchan USF-Bulls 76 76 +4

37 Megan Clarke W Kentucky 77 77 +5
Emily Royer Georgia State 77 77 +5
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 77 77 +5
Katerina Krasova FIU 77 77 +5
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 77 77 +5
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 77 77 +5

Daniela Bergmann TX A&M CorpusChristi 77 77 +5
Megan Knadler Wyoming 77 77 +5
Nani Merchan USF-Bulls 77 77 +5
Abbie Smee W Kentucky 77 77 +5
Sarah Debnekoff Morehead State 77 77 +5

48 Taylor Morgan FAU 78 78 +6
Jennifer Keim FAU 78 78 +6
Tai Barber FAU 78 78 +6
Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 78 78 +6
Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 78 78 +6
Sarah Hankins Wyoming 78 78 +6
Celine Lim UMKC 78 78 +6

Brooklyn Sutton TX A&M CorpusChristi 78 78 +6
Jemima Gregson Georgia State 78 78 +6
Maria Henao UMKC 78 78 +6

58 Erin Sargent Wyoming 79 79 +7
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 79 79 +7
Anika Hitt Cincinnati 79 79 +7
Amanda Leslie FAU 79 79 +7
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Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
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2

62 Kadi Pallastrone FAU 80 80 +8
Amalia Shahzan Cincinnati 80 80 +8
Julia Stevenson Eastern Michigan 80 80 +8
Thelma Beck Eastern Michigan 80 80 +8
Katelin Lawson Eastern Michigan 80 80 +8

67 Hannah Leiner FIU 81 81 +9
Caitlyn Skavdahl Wyoming 81 81 +9

69 *Gabriela Powel FIU 82 82 +10
Paula Trejo Lerdo Jacksonville 82 82 +10
Penelope Guilleux Eastern Michigan 82 82 +10

72 Preaw Sripatrprasite Eastern Michigan 83 83 +11
Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 83 83 +11
Cyrielle Kern UMKC 83 83 +11

75 Emily Cox So. Miss. 84 84 +12

Olivia Lowe TX A&M CorpusChristi 84 84 +12
77 Barbara Roether Morehead State 85 85 +13
78 *Ashley Kimbrough FGCU 87 87 +15



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017
Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Megan Knadler Wyoming 2.50 -2

Alex Amos
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 2.50 -2

Ana Dieguez Morehead State 2.75 -1
Natalia Nassar FGCU 2.75 -1
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 2.75 -1
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 2.75 -1
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 2.75 -1
Sara Mckevitt USF-Bulls 2.75 -1
Grace Choi Georgia State 2.75 -1
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 2.75 -1
Ning Phongpaiboon USF-Bulls 2.75 -1
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 2.75 -1
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 3.00 E
Bibi Liu Boston College 3.00 E
Jennifer Keim FAU 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 4.00 E
Sarah Debnekoff Morehead State 4.00 E
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 4.00 E
Ping Huang So. Miss. 4.00 E
Ailin Li Boston College 4.00 E
Carolina Andrade FIU 4.00 E
Sara Mckevitt USF-Bulls 4.00 E
Katie Story W Kentucky 4.00 E
Ning Phongpaiboon USF-Bulls 4.00 E
Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 4.10 +1
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 4.10 +1
Emily Royer Georgia State 4.10 +1
Katelyn Reynolds Boston College 4.10 +1
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 4.10 +1
Kate Williamson FGCU 4.10 +1

PAR 5 SCORING

Abbie Smee W Kentucky 4.25 -3
Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 4.50 -2
Bibi Liu Boston College 4.50 -2
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 4.50 -2
Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 4.50 -2
Chloe Howard Georgia State 4.50 -2
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 4.50 -2
Ana Dieguez Morehead State 4.75 -1
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 4.75 -1
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 4.75 -1
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 4.75 -1
Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 4.75 -1
Ping Huang So. Miss. 4.75 -1
Caitlyn Skavdahl Wyoming 4.75 -1

Brooklyn Sutton
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Grace Choi Georgia State 1
Tai Barber FAU 1

BIRDIES

Alex Amos
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 5

Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 4
Sarah Debnekoff Morehead State 4
Ping Huang So. Miss. 4
Grace Choi Georgia State 3
Katelyn Reynolds Boston College 3
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 3
Sara Mckevitt USF-Bulls 3
Katie Story W Kentucky 3
Taylor Morgan FAU 3
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 3
Chloe Howard Georgia State 3
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 3
Abbie Smee W Kentucky 3
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 3

PARS

Ning Phongpaiboon USF-Bulls 15
Agueda Cortilla Mas FIU 14
Carolina Andrade FIU 14
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 14
Elizabeth Keeling Cincinnati 14

Autumn Bynum
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 14

Gabrielle Gibson Wyoming 13
Angela Lopez Cincinnati 13
Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 13
Bibi Liu Boston College 13
Ailin Li Boston College 13
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 13
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 13

Brooklyn Sutton
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 13

Sarah Hankins Wyoming 13



40th Annual FIU Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - Cypress Links Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 7 33 33 5 3 4.51 4 374 1
2 3 170 5 51 20 2 1 3.26 3 170 2
3 4 355 7 40 27 4 4.36 4 355 3
4 4 372 10 55 10 3 1 4.09 4 372 4
5 5 500 13 49 14 2 1 5.08 5 500 5
6 3 164 11 52 15 3.05 3 164 6
7 4 365 4 39 26 9 4.51 4 365 7
8 4 354 4 47 20 7 1 4.40 4 354 8
9 5 490 9 48 13 8 1 5.27 5 490 9
10 4 360 44 31 3 4.47 4 360 10
11 4 353 5 35 29 9 4 4.59 4 353 11
12 5 502 1 17 46 12 2 1 4.97 5 502 12
13 3 155 5 44 21 8 1 3.42 3 155 13
14 4 390 5 45 22 6 4.37 4 390 14
15 4 364 7 57 10 4 3 4.18 4 364 15
16 3 174 3 44 24 7 1 3.46 3 174 16
17 4 370 9 49 17 3 1 4.22 4 370 17
18 5 475 1 19 48 9 1 4.87 5 475 18


